

# ANUSUIYA SCHOOL

CBSE Affiliation Number: 1030667

#### विधाधनम सर्वधन प्रधानाम

Managed by Devi Anusuiya Vidya Sansthan, Indore (M.P.)
Anusuiya School, Village Dakachya, A.B. Road, Indore (M.P.) – 453771
Ph. – 73898 31777 /7225956506 Email: accanusuiyaschool@gmail.com

Anusuiya School is a unit of Devi Anusuiya Vidya Sansthan. With world-class education & smart technology, Anusuiya School aims to inspire and nurture the scholar & champion within. We believe & follow that it is not the high fee structure that decides the education standards of any institution but it is the performance of the students that sets the benchmark.

#### **Highlights**

Student-centric learning environment Loving and caring faculties Safe transportation facility Sports & Cultural Activities 1:25 Teacher-Student ratio
Excellent Academic Infrastructure
Interactive Smart Classes

Classes	Timings	
Nursery to Prep-II	9:00 am to 1.00 pm	
Class I-XII	9:00 am to 3:00 pm	

Fee Structure for the Session 2024-25 (Nursery to Grade XII)

Head	Nursery to P-1	Class P-2 to I	Class II to V	VI-VIII	IX-X	XI-XII
Tuition Fee	Rs. 24,500.00	Rs. 30,000.00	Rs.34,500.00	Rs.37,600.00	Rs. 41,300.00	Rs. 43,000.00
Annual Fee	Rs. 5,000.00	Rs. 5,500.00	Rs. 7,400.00	Rs. 8,000.00	Rs. 8,000.00	Rs. 8,000.00
Total Fee	Rs. 29,500.00	Rs. 35,500.00	Rs.41,900.00	Rs.45,600.00	Rs. 49,300.00	Rs. 51,000.00

Mode of Payment

Due Classes	1 <sup>st</sup> Term 1 <sup>st</sup> to 10 <sup>th</sup> April	2 <sup>nd</sup> Term 1 <sup>st</sup> to 10 <sup>th</sup> July	3 <sup>rd</sup> Term 1 <sup>st</sup> to 10 <sup>th</sup> Oct	4 <sup>th</sup> Term 1 <sup>st</sup> to 10 <sup>th</sup> Jan	Total
Nursery to P1	Rs. 7,375.00	Rs. 7,375.00	Rs. 7,375.00	Rs. 7,375.00	Rs. 29,500.00
Class P2 to I	Rs. 8,875.00	Rs. 8,875.00	Rs. 8,875.00	Rs. 8,875.00	Rs. 35500.00
Class II to V	Rs. 10,475.00	Rs. 10,475.00	Rs. 10,475.00	Rs. 10,475.00	Rs. 41,900.00
VI- VIII	Rs. 11,400.00	Rs. 11,400.00	Rs. 11,400.00	Rs. 11,400.00	Rs. 45,600.00
IX -X	Rs. 12,325.00	Rs. 12,325.00	Rs. 12,325.00	Rs. 12,325.00	Rs. 49,300.00
XI -XII	Rs. 12,750.00	Rs. 12,750.00	Rs. 12,750.00	Rs. 12,750.00	Rs. 51,000.00

Transport facility (Optional)

Distance Slabs	1 <sup>st</sup> Term	2 <sup>nd</sup> Term	3 <sup>rd</sup> Term	4 <sup>th</sup> Term	Total
0 to 3 Kms	1750	1750	1750	1750	7000
4 to 7 Kms	2625	2625	2625	2625	10500
8 to 15 Kms	3250	3250	3250	3250	13000
16 to 20 Kms	3500	3500	3500	3500	14000
21 to 25 Kms	3750	3750	3750	3750	15000
Beyond 25 Kms	4375	4375	4375	4375	17500

Bus Facility (Optional) is available for a complete session & not for few months.

Bus fees will not increase during any variations in diesel prices.

For Devi Anusuiya Vidya

Director

PRINCIPAL ANUSUIYA SCHOOL INDORE

#### For New Admissions

Registration Form Admission Fee Rs. 1000/- (One time Non-Refundable)
Rs. 10,000/- (One time Non Refundable)

#### Fees Timing between 09.00 am to 01.00 pm

- Payment can be made by A/c payee cheque/Pay order/ D. D. in favour of "ANUSUIYA SCHOOL"
- ❖ NEFT DETAILS:

Bank Name –

ICICI BANK

Account Name –

ANUSUIYA SCHOOL

Account No. -

775005000121

IFSC Code –

ICIC0007750

Branch -

Manglia Branch, Indore

### Rules for admission:

No entrance exam for Pre-Primary classes ONLY INTERACTION

Classes I to IX & XI admissions will be given on the basis of written test based on previous class syllabus.

Duration of Test:

30 mins to 1:30 hours

Subjects:

Hindi, English, Mathematics, Science, Social Science

After confirmation of admission, Please deposit the following documents within a week. Without these documents admission will be provisional.

- 04 Passport size photographs
- Photocopies of mark sheet of last class
- Attested birth certificate in case of Pre-Primary & Class I
- Original counter signed T. C. (School Leaving Certificate)
- SSSM ID of Student
- Bank account details of Student
- Xerox of caste certificate (if applicable)
- Xerox of Aadhar card
- Vaccination Card (Admission in Pre- Primary Block)

PRINCIPAL ANUSUIYA SCHOOL INDORE

For Devi Anusuiya Vidya Sansthan

Director

## Age for admission as on 1st June of the academic session:

Nursery:

3.0 - 4.0 years

K.G. - I

4.0 - 5.0 years

K.G. - II

5.0 - 6.0 years

#### **CONCESSION POLICY:**

- \* TRANSPORT
  - First Child No Concession
  - Second Child 5% off
  - Third Child 10% off
    - ✓ PICK & DROP POINTS SHOULD BE SAME
    - ✓ SAME PARENTS, APPLICABLE FOR YOUNGER SIBLING
- ❖ SIBLING CONCESSION
  - Rs.2000 flat off on tuition fee of younger child.
- ❖ ONE TIME PAYMENT
  - 6% concession on tuition fee (on deposition of tuition + annual fees).
  - Transport as per actual
- Special Concession for State & National Level Sports Players 10% & 25% respectively on tuition fee.
- Ex-Serviceman (Army, Navy, Air Force, BSF, CISF, CRPF) will be given 4% in addition to any discount applicable.
- Several academic scholarships available based on student performance for all classes.
  - ✓ Parents can avail maximum One special benefits from the school.
  - ✓ Late fees Rs.10/- per day will be charged if the dues are not paid as per the date(s) given.

    (Please avoid late fees, School will be happy not to collect late fees.)
  - ✓ Kindly inform the accounts office after depositing student fee. We will be happy to receive online payment

#### Please feel free to contact us

Accounts -7225956506

Transport/Admin Queries - 73898 31777

Academics Queries - 99936 66205

PRINCIPAL ANUSUIYA SCHOOL INDORE

Wish You a Very Happy, Wealthy & Prosperous New Session

For Devi Anusuiya Vidya Sansthan

Director